

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

s this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolutio	п Туре	Resolution Numb	per Section Number
⊠ Yes □ No			Original		2022-08- 061	R 21-00640-00-PV
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council		of the City				
Gov	verning Body	Туре				Public Agency Type
of Urbana	H	inois th	at the follow	ring descri	bed street(s)/road(s	Vstructure be improved under
Name of Local Public Agency	. 0	-4				
the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done		ct or Day	· Labor			
For Roadway/Street Improvements:	0011110	0.01	, 2000.			
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)			From		То
Savannah Green Alleys	1.69	Various		Smith Road - Florida Avenue Intersection		Rainbow View - Abercorn
						Street Intersection
For Structures:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)		Existing Structure No. Route			Location	Feature Crossed
	Sadoto					
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consi	ict of					
Rehabilitation of the existing concrete		ba Ca	vannah C	roon noi	abbarbaad with	verious sections of
					_	
pavement reconstruction with HMA pa	evement a	nd pay	ement pa	atching w	vith crack sealing	g.
· ·						
0.71.44	f one mil	lion ni	an hundre	d 6th, th	ausand and 00/	100
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	of One mil	non mi	ie nunure	d inty tri		
				ollars (\$1,950,000	.00) for the improvement of
said section from the Local Public Agency's all						
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is	s hereby dire	ected to	trensmit for	ur (4) certif	fied originals of this	resolution to the district office
of the Department of Transportation.						
l, Phyllis D. Clark	City		CI	erk in and for said (City	
Name of Clerk	L	ocal Pub	Ilc Agency T	уре	of the following	Local Public Agency Type
of Urbana		- 4h - C	ata afausaa	id and hou	and of the records	and files thereof, as provided by
Name of Local Public Agency		n the Si	ate aloresa	iu, and ke	eper or the records	and lifes thereor, as provided by
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a	true, perfec	t and co	mplete orig	inal of a re	solution adopted by	,
Council of Urbana					at a meeting held	d on August 22, 2022
Governing Body Type		ne of Loc	al Public Age	ency	_	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand	and se	al this 2 9	day of	August, 2022	
LOVE OF THE	sor my name	alla so	Da		Month, Year	
(SEAL)				C	erk Signature & Da	te
33-3311/26 3-3					^-	
					Thyleis	Pi Clark
						Approved
0.3				R	egional Engineer Si	**
CL COER GENERALS					epartment of Transp	
ARTERED						
Marian Marian					7	1
					Your a J	amad 091322